Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 69, C.88 8- . 438

An aet to amend section twenty-nine (29) of chapter
one Ihundred thirty-two (142) of the general laws of
eighteen hundred eighty-three (1883) sas amended
relating to the control of infectious diseuses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SecTioN 1. That section twenty-nine {29) of chapter
one hundred thirty-two (132) of the general laws of
cighteen hundred eighty-three (1883) as amended, he
and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

Sec. 29. It shall be the duty of the chairman of any
town, village, or city board of health which hasincurred
expenses for the control of infectious or contagious dis-
eases in any such town, village or city to file an item-
izedd statement thereof duly verified, under oath with
the clerk or recorder of such town, village or city, and
thereupon it shall be the duty of the town supervisors,
or the council of any city or village to andit and pay
the said statement, or so much thereofas they deem just
and proper in the same manner as other accounts
against such town, village or city are audited and paid.
For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of this
act, towns, villages and cities are authorized to levy in
addition to all taxes now anthorized by law, a tax not
to exceed one (1) mill on the dollar of taxable property
in any one year. Provided howeverthat this act shall
not apply to any city where provision is now made by
law for the payment of such expenses by said city.

8Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and he in forcefrom
and after its passage,

Approved April 26, 1895.

CHAPTER 70.

An aet to amend chapter seventy-four (¢4) of the gen-
eral Iaws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
three (1883) entitled the military code, and the several
acts amendatory thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SecTiox 1. That section one (1) of article one (1) of
the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-three (1883), entitled the lilitary Code be
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